

Commission Meeting

October 17, 2023

2024 Cooperative Agreement for Senior Nutrition Program

Department:	Parks and Recreation Department
Presenter:	Maurice McDowell
Caption:	Motion to approve the 2024 Cooperative Agreement with CSRA Regional Commission for Senior Nutrition Services for Augusta, Georgia.(Approved by Public Services Committee October 10, 2023)
Background:	The Augusta Parks and Recreation Department operates six senior nutrition sites throughout Augusta, Georgia through a partnership with CSRA Regional Commission, which provides state and federal grant funds to provide 99,331 meals to Senior Citizens including the home delivery program.
Analysis:	The agreement provides the mechanism for Augusta, Georgia to receive \$795,615 in Fiscal Year 2024 (July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024).
Financial Impact:	Augusta's match for the 2023 Agreement is \$55,850.
Alternatives:	1. To approve the 2024 Cooperative Agreement with CSRA Regional
	Commission for Senior Nutrition Services for Augusta, Georgia.
	2. To not approve the agreement, which would result in forfeiting grant funds and possibly terminating the program.
Recommendation:	1. To approve the 2024 Cooperative Agreement with CSRA Regional
	Commission for Senior Nutrition Services for Augusta, Georgia.
Funds are available in the following accounts:	Funds are available in the following accounts: 220-05-4322
REVIEWED AND	N/A

APPROVED BY: